
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Lupin Winter Access Road application for water licence renewal 8BW-LUP1924
Chaikine, Alexandre <alexandre.chaikine@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Mon, Nov 25, 2024 at 8:26 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>, "White, Courtney (she-elle)" <courtney.white@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Haque,
Aminul" <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Good morning Richard,

 

I confirm that the response in lines 11 and 12 of the attached spreadsheet addresses CIRNAC’s NRO comments.

 

Regards,

 

Alex Chaikine

 

Senior Environmental Assessment Specialist

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada (CIRNAC)

(587) 436 6289

alexandre.chaikine@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2024 3:34 PM
To: Sabourin,Jennifer (ECCC) <Jennifer.Sabourin@ec.gc.ca>; EANorthNWT@ec.gc.ca; Chaikine, Alexandre
<alexandre.chaikine@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; White, Courtney (she-elle) <courtney.white@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Haque,
Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Re: Lupin Winter Access Road application for water licence renewal 8BW-LUP1924

 

Good afternoon,

 

The Nunavut Water Board requests confirmation on or before November 26, 2024 whether or not the attached response
addresses parties comments.

 

Regards,

 

Richard
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